



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6584/2025 & CM APPL. 29804/2025

MRS VIJAY KUMARI SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate
(M:9811046710)
Email:adityagupta29@gmail.com

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput,
Advocates for R-1/GNCTD
(M:7838066417)
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Advocate for DJB
(M:9811055406)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
31.07.2025

%

1. Reply on behalf of Delhi Jal Board is yet to be filed. Accordingly, let the needful be done within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 18th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 31, 2025/au