



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6584/2025 & CM APPL. 29804/2025

MRS VIJAY KUMARI SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate
(M:9811046710)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam Rajput,
Advocates for R-1 (M:78380664187)
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, SPC for R-2
with SI Ramavtar, PS-Maidan Garhi
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. for DJB,
along with Mr. Alok, AE, DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent-Delhi Jal Board ("DJB") submits that further time may be granted to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed, within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 22nd January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/au