



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6584/2025 & CM APPL. 29804/2025**

MRS VIJAY KUMARI SRIVASTAVA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Mr. Akashdeep,
Advocates (DHCLSC) with
petitioners in person

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal Anand, Ms. Udipti Chopra
and Mr. Harsh Gautam, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Senior Central
Government Counsel with Mr.
Narender, S.I., P.S. Maidan Garhi
Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for R-6,
R-7 and R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondents no.2 and 3.
 - 1.1 However, the same is not on record.
 - 1.2 Delay, if any, in filing the reply is condoned.
2. Let a copy of the reply be supplied to counsel for the petitioners.
3. List on 24th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

Vivek/-