



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6584/2025 with CM APPL. 29804/2025

MRS VIJAY KUMARI SRIVASTAVA  
& ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI  
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Varsha Singh, Advocate for  
GNCTD (through VC)  
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Advocate for  
DJB.  
Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for R-7  
& R-10.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2026**

%

1. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents no.2 and 3/ DJB.
2. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four (4) weeks' time to file rejoinder.
3. Re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2026**

Vivek/-