



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6584/2025 & CM APPL. 29804/2025**

MRS VIJAY KUMARI SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ms. Lavanya
Bhardwaj and Mr. Akash Deep,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sandesh Kumar and Mr. Kunal
Anand, Advocates for R-2 & R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

1. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of a hearing scheduled at 3:00 PM in an Internal Complaints Committee matter under the POSH Act, 2013.

2. Renotify on 2nd November, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 20, 2026

ds